PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bruce B. Becker	12/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acclarent, Inc.	
Street Address:	1525-B O'Brien Drive	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0637167

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)734-3174

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-734-3200

Email: kstowe@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: STEPTOE & JOHNSON, LLP Address Line 1: 2121 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83529.0045.PCT
-------------------------	----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John V. Hanley

Total Attachments: 3

source=83529-0044-bill-of-assignment#page1.tif source=83529-0044-bill-of-assignment#page2.tif source=83529-0044-bill-of-assignment#page3.tif

REEL: 022291 FRAME: 0756

PATENT 500787335

APPENDIX A

BILL OF ASSIGNMENT

Assignor's Name: Bruce B. Becker, M.D.

Address of Assignor: 5363 Balboa Blvd., #246, Encino, CA 91316

Assignee's Name: Acclarent, Inc.

State of Incorporation of Assignee: Delaware

Address of Assignee: 1525-B O'Brien Drive, Menlo Park, California 94025

Patent(s) and Patent Application(s) Assigned: United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/259,300 entitled "Balloon Catheters and Methods of Treating Paranasal Sinuses," United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/233,955 (now abandoned) entitled "Irrigating and Suctioning Balloon Catheter," United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/243,468 entitled "Multi-conduit Balloon Catheter, "United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/690,127 entitled "Balloon Catheters and Methods for Treating Paranasal Sinuses," and United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/347,147, entitled "Balloon Catheters and Methods for Treating Paranasal Sinuses," United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/117,582 entitled "Method for Treating Naturally Obstructed Paranasal Sinuses," United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/117,672 entitled "Method for Treating Obstructed Paranasal Frontal Sinuses," United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/117,961 entitled "Method for Treating Obstructed Paranasal Sphenoid Sinuses, "United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/118,931 entitled "Method for Treating Obstructed Paranasal Maxillary Sinuses," and United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/120,902, entitled "Method for Treating Obstructed Paranasal Ethmoid Sinuses."

In consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the 1. receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor agree(s) to sell, assign and transfer and does (do) hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above-named Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the inventions claimed and described in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/259,300 entitled "Balloon Catheters and Methods of Treating Paranasal Sinuses," United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/233,955 (now abandoned) entitled "Irrigating and Suctioning Balloon Catheter," United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/243,468 entitled "Multi-conduit Balloon Catheter," United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/690,127 entitled "Balloon Catheters and Methods for Treating Paranasal Sinuses," and United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/347,147, entitled "Balloon Catheters and Methods for Treating Paranasal Sinuses," United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/117,582 entitled "Method for Treating Naturally Obstructed Paranasal Sinuses," United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/117,672 entitled "Method for Treating Obstructed Paranasal Frontal Sinuses," United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/117,961 entitled "Method for Treating Obstructed Paranasal Sphenoid Sinuses, "United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/118,931 entitled "Method for Treating Obstructed Paranasal Maxillary Sinuses," and United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/120,902, entitled "Method for Treating Obstructed Paranasal Ethmoid Sinuses" in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any applications for patent and patents which may be granted and issued thereon in any and all countries, and in and to any continuations, divisions,

> PATENT REEL: 022291 FRAME: 0757

reissues and extensions of said application(s) and patent(s) and all international priority rights associated therewith. The undersigned agree(s) to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

- 2. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3. The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4. The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5. The undersigned hereby represents and warrants that no other assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.
- 6. The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 7. The undersigned hereby grant Steptoe and Johnson, LLP or Stout, Uxa, Buyan and Mullins, LLP, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Bruce B. Becker, M.D.

Date: 12/30/20

RECORDED: 02/20/2009

8187839059

ALL-PURPOSE NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of CAlitornia	
County of Las Angeles	
On 12/30/08 before me,	Fredrik Badali (Name, Title of Notary)
personally appearedBruce B. Becker	
G personally known to me	
G proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence	
me that he/she/they executed the same his/her/their signature(s) on the instrume person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by int the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the FREDRIK BADALI Commission # 1647603 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Feb 26, 2010 by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the attachment of this form.
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER:	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
G INDIVIDUAL G CORPORATE OFFICER	Assignment TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT Invention/Patent Assignment
1000000	NUMBER OF PAGES: 2
(TITLE)	DATE OF DOCUMENT:
G PARTNERSHIP G LIMITED G GENERAL G ATTORNEY-IN-FACT G TRUSTEE	SIGNER (OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE):
G GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR G OTHER:	SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:

PATENT

REEL: 022291 FRAME: 0759